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1. New Business
A. Planning Commission

i. 641-PP Tabled Extension — Lee Brown

Applicant: Rockford Homes

Agent/Engineer: Jeffrey Strung, EMH&T

Township: Jefferson Township

Subdivision: Morrison Farms East

Location: South side of Havens Corners Road, east of Morrison Farms
Subdivision.

Acreage: 93.3-acres

Request: Requesting the preliminary plan for Morrison Farms East be tabled for

another two years.

ii. JACK-10-05 - Scott Fulton

Applicant: Jackson Township Rural Zoning Commission

Township: Jackson Township

Request: Adoption of the Jackson Township Comprehensive Plan. Complete plan
available at

http://www.franklincountyohio.gov/commissioners/edp/planning/jackson

iii. PLAIN-10-06 — Scott Fulton

Applicant: Plain Township Zoning Commission
Township: Plain Township
Request: Requesting to amend the Plain Township Zoning Resolution to add

Sections 150 and 403.04 and amend Sections 206.04.1, 206.04.2,
208.04.1, 208.04.2, 301.05.1, 301.08, 302.05.2 and 1110.
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B. BZA

i. VA-3702 — Anthony Hray

Applicant:
Owner:
Township:
Site:
Acreage:
Request:

Farahio Yusuf

Husam Abu-Kwiek

Mifflin Township

2241Agler Road (PID #190-001230)

0.21-acres

Requesting a variance from Sections 332.042(c), 332.045 and 502.022 of
the Franklin County Zoning Resolution to allow for the permitted use of
a property that fails to meet the minimum landscaped open space, front
green belt and yard space requirements in an area zoned Community
Service (CS).

ii. VA-3703 - Scott Fulton

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Ander Family L P

Blendon Township

4738 Cleveland Avenue (PID #110-000134)

0.12-acres

Requesting a variance from Sections 332.042(c), 332.043(b), 332.047,
531.021 and 531.042 of the Franklin County Zoning Resolution to allow
the operation of a permitted use on a property that fails to meet the
required landscaped open space, side yard setback, front building
setback, number of parking spaces and access drive setback in an area
zoned Community Service (CS).

ili. VA-3704 Scott Fulton

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Scott D Jewell

Madison Township

5978 London-Lancaster Road (PID #181-001370)

10.56-acres

Requesting a variance from Section 512.02(2(j)) of the Franklin County
Zoning Resolution to allow for the construction of an accessory building
in the absence of a principal structure in an area zoned Rural.

iv. VA-3705 - Anthony Hray

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc. - Abigail Mack

Clinton Township

3727 Walford Street (PID #130-001498)

0.49-acres

Requesting a variance from Section 315.042(a) of the Franklin County
Zoning Resolution to allow the creation of two (2) lots that fail to meet
the minimum lot width requirement in an area zoned Urban Residential
(R-12).




v. VA-3706 — Anthony Hray

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc. - Abigail Mack

Clinton Township

1929 Ward Road (PID # 130-002017)

0.27-acres

Requesting a Variance from Section 315.41(a) and 315.042(a) of the
Franklin County Zoning Resolution to allow for the creation of two lots
that will fail to meet the required lot area and lot width requirement in an
area zoned Urban Residential(R-12).

vi. VA-3707 — Anthony Hray

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc. - Abigail Mack

Clinton Township

1728 Case Road (PID # 130-001929)

0.18-acres

Requesting a Variance from Section 110.041 of the Franklin County
Zoning Resolution to allow for the construction of a conforming
structure on a non-conforming lot which fails to have at least 60 feet of
abutment on an improved, publicly maintained right-of-way in an area
zoned Urban Residential (R-12).

vii. VA-3708 — Anthony Hray

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc. - Abigail Mack

Mifflin Township

2992 Woodland Avenue (PID # 190-003779)

0.12-acres

Requesting a Variance from Section 110.041 of the Franklin County
Zoning Resolution to allow for the construction of a conforming
structure on a non-conforming lot which fails to have at least 60 feet of
abutment on an improved, publicly maintained right-of-way in an area
zoned Restricted Urban Residential (R-8).

viii. VA-3709 — Anthony Hray

Owner/Applicant:
Township:

Site:

Acreage:

Request:

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc. - Abigail Mack

Clinton Township

1805 Audrey Road (PID #130-000921)

0.14-acres

Requesting a Variance from Section 110.041 of the Franklin County
Zoning Resolution to allow for the construction of a conforming
structure on a non-conforming lot which fails to have at least 60 feet of
abutment on an improved, publicly maintained right-of-way in an area
zoned Restricted Urban Residential (R-8).




iX. VA-3710 - Anthony Hray

Applicant:
Owner:
Township:
Site:
Acreage:
Request:

Budget Pro - Bill Whalen

Janet L. Atkins

Hamilton Township

4917 Meadowbrook Drive (PID # 150-001643)

0.19-acres

Requesting a Variance from Section 312.041(d) and 502.021(3) of the
Franklin County Zoning Resolution to allow for the construction of a
detached accessory building that will cause the property to exceed the
permitted lot coverage and allow the installation of a driveway that fails
meet the required three (3) foot property line setback in an area zoned
Restricted Urban Residential (R-8).

2. Adjournment of Meeting to August 24, 2010
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